
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076816-2025 

Contract

NWUPC Audio Visual Framework

South & City College Birmingham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-076816
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0422f2  
Published 25 November 2025, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South & City College Birmingham

High Street

Birmingham

B5 5SU

Contact

Parveen Ghulam

Email

parveen.ghulam@sccb.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01216442624

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076816-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076816-2025
mailto:parveen.ghulam@sccb.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sccb.ac.uk

Buyer's address

www.sccb.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NWUPC Audio Visual Framework

Reference number

SCCB 06-25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32321200 - Audio-visual equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.sccb.ac.uk
http://www.sccb.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and Installation of Immersive Screen and portable immersive Screen

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £423,953

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

Main site or place of performance

Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Installation and supply of one immersive screen and supply of one portable immersive
screen

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Requirements / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of Service / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014560

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GVAV Limited

676 River Gardens, Holbrook Park

London

/Notice/014560-2024


Page 5 to 6

TW14 0RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04141235

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £423,953

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=996206708 GO
Reference: GO-20251125-PRO-33397101

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South & City College Birmingham

High Street

Birmingham

B5 5SU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=996206708
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-03T07:26:50+0000
	TCPDF




